

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5431/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in WP No. 756/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CENTURY PULP & PAPER

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8465 of 2007

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8469 of 2007

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and with with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8470 of 2007

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and with with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9542 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Dr.Ms.Charu Walikhanna,Adv.
Mr. Aman Sinha,Adv.
Mr. R.C.Kathia,Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sinha,adv.
Ms. Nupoor Sinha,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.A.Dave,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.M.Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr.Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Rucha Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Stand over for three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER